Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION — INTERNAL Page | of |

Subject: Ship Cost Adjustments DoD Serial Number:

Appropriation Title: Various Appropriations FY 14-28 IR
: Includes Transfer?

Yes
Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)
Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b c d € f g h i

This reprogramming action transfers $11.562 million from the Weapons Procurement, Navy, 12/14,
appropriation and $16.469 million from the Procurement, Marine Corps, 12/14, appropriation to the
Shipbuilding and Conversion, Navy, 09/20, appropriation ($15.334 million) and to the Shipbuilding and
Conversion, Navy, 12/16, appropriation ($12.697 million) for cost increases in accordance with transfer
authority pursuant to section 8083 of division A of Public Law 112-74, the Consolidated Appropriations,
2012.

REPROGRAMMING INCREASES: 128,031

Shipbuilding and Conversion, Navy, 09/20 +15.334

Budget Activity 03: Amphibious Ships

LPD-17 1 930,429 1 930,429 +15,334 1 945,763

Explanation: Funds are required to liquidate necessary ship cost increases resulting from market fluctuations
and inflation on LPD 26. This is a base budget requirement.

Shipbuilding and Conversion, Navy, 12/16 +12,697
Budget Activity 03: Amphibious Ships
LPD-17 1 1,872,703 1 1,872,703 +12,697 1 1,885,400

Explanation: Funds are required to liquidate necessary ship cost increases resulting from market
fluctuations and inflation on LPD 27. This is a base budget requirement.

REPROGRAMMING DECREASES: -28,031

Weapons Procurement, Navy, 12/14 -11.562

Budget Activity 02: Other Missiles

Standard Missile 89 356,878 89 356,878 - -11,562 89 345,316

Explanation: Funds are available due to contract savings obtained on FY 2012 production contract. This is
base budget funding.

Procurement, Marine Corps, 12/14 -16,469
Budget Activity 04: Communications and Electronics Equipment
Radio Systems 205,452 205,452 -16,469 188,983

Explanation: Funds are available due to requirement reductions. This is base budget funding.

Approved (Signature and Date)

DD 1415-3 UNCLASSIFIED




